Ajinomoto Co., Inc. Announces the Group's Personnel Change

15-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8315, JAPAN

Ajinomoto Co., Inc.

TOKYO, June 23, 2023 – Ajinomoto Co., Inc. announces the following personnel change of the Ajinomoto Group company.

As of June 23

PRESS RELEASE

New Position	Current Position	Name
President and Representative Director, Ajinomoto Food Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	Corporate Executive General Manager, Food Production & Technology Administration Center, Ajinomoto Co., Inc.	Toshiyuki Mochizuki

The Ajinomoto Group will contribute to the well-being of all human beings, our society and our planet with "AminoScience" based on the corporate slogan "Eat Well, Live Well.". The Ajinomoto Group has offices in 36 countries and regions, and sells products in more than 130 countries and regions. In fiscal 2022, sales were 1.3591 trillion yen (10.0 billion U.S. dollars). To learn more, visit www.ajinomoto.com.

For further information, please contact: HERE